BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

November 13, 2019

File No. 191116

Lisa Gibson Environmental Review Officer Planning Department 1650 Mission Street, Ste. 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Dear Ms. Gibson:

On October 29, 2019, the Mayor Breed introduced the below mentioned legislation:

File No. 191116

Resolution approving and authorizing the Director of the Mayor's Office of Housing and Community Development to execute an Amendment to the Loan Documents related to an existing Loan Agreement with the San Francisco Housing Accelerator Fund ("SFHAF"), a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, for an increase in an amount not to exceed \$10,000,000 for a total loan amount of \$20,000,000 and a minimum loan term of 20 years to support the SFHAF in reducing capital costs and improving the availability of SFHAF financing for private-party affordable housing acquisitions and rehabilitations in San Francisco; and adopting findings that the Loan Agreement is consistent with the California Environmental Quality Act.

This legislation is being transmitted to you for environmental review.

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

By: Linda Wong, Assistant Clerk
Budget and Finance Committee

Attachment

c: Joy Navarrete, Environmental Planning Laura Lynch, Environmental Planning

Not defined as a project under CEQA Guidelines Sections 15378 and 15060(c)(2) because it would not result in a direct or indirect physical change in the environment.